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10th January 2024 

 

Dear Parents 

Here are some dates for your diary. 

  
Date Event Further information 

Wednesday 24th January at 
9am 

Y2 Class Assembly All welcome 

Wednesday 31st January at 
9am 

Y1 Class Assembly All welcome 

Friday 2nd February – all day NSPCC Number Day - 
Whole School 

Maths fancy dress, children 
can wear a number, be a 
number, dress as a 
mathematician or just be 
creative! 

Wednesday 14th February Ash Wednesday To be celebrated in school 

Friday 16th February School closes for half term at 
3.20pm 

 

Monday 26th February School reopens to pupils from 
8am 

 

Friday 1st March  St David’s Day Children in St David’s House to 
wear Yellow 

Monday 4th – Friday 8th March Book Fair Book fair in school, details to 
follow 

Thursday 7th March – all day World Book Day Children can dress as a book 
character or wear pyjamas. 

Monday 18th March St Patrick’s Day Children in St Patrick’s House 
to wear Green 

Wednesday 20th March 3.30-
6pm 

Parents Evening – no football 
club 

Details to follow 

Monday 25th March at 9am Y3 Stations of the Cross 
followed by worship 

All welcome 
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Tuesday 26th March at 9am Y4 Stations of the Cross 
followed by worship 

All welcome 

Tuesday 26th March 3.30-6pm Parents Evening – No multi-
skills club 

Details to follow 

Wednesday 27th March at 9am Y5 Stations of the Cross 
followed by worship 

All welcome 

Thursday 28th March at 9am Y6 Stations of the Cross 
followed by worship 

All welcome 

Thursday 28th March at 
1.30pm 

School Closes for Easter at 
1.30pm 

No after school club 

Monday 8th April School reopens to pupils from 
8am 

 

 

Further events will be added as appropriate. 

 

Kind Regards, 

 

Miss L Deighan and Mrs Elder 

 


